# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Da Yu Wang       | 09/26/2008     |
| Walter T. Symons | 09/24/2008     |
| Robert J. Farhat | 09/25/2008     |
| Sheng Yao        | 09/24/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Delphi Technologies, Inc. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address:   | P.O. Box 5052             |
| Internal Address: | M/C 480-410-202           |
| City:             | Troy                      |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                  |
| Postal Code:      | 48007                     |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12240354 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500661018

Fax Number: (248)524-2700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-524-2300

Email: apeluyera@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

 Address Line 1:
 M/C 480-410-202

 Address Line 2:
 PO BOX 5052

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DP-315962 |
|-------------------------|-----------|
|                         |           |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John F. Buckert

PATENT

REEL: 021601 FRAME: 0062

Н \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=25F4010#page1.tif source=25F4010#page2.tif source=25F4010#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021601 FRAME: 0063

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| INC., the entire right,  | nent with my employer, I formally assi<br>title and interest, in all countries, in the, filed on, Attorne | ne improvements set forth in United            |
|--|---|--|
| EXHAUST GAS SE   | NSOR AND METHOD FOR DETER<br>EXHAUST GAS CONSTITU   |  |
| Inventor's signature<br>Full name:<br>Residence:<br>Post office address: | Da Yu Wang<br>Troy, MI<br>2188 Lancer Drive<br>Troy, MI 48084   | Date 09-26-2018  Declaration Dated: 11/24-2008 |
| Inventor's signature<br>Full name:<br>Residence:<br>Post office address: | Walter T. Symons<br>Grand Blanc, MI<br>8033 Dover Drive, Grand Blanc,<br>MI 48439                         | Date Declaration Dated:                        |
| Inventor's signature Full name: Residence: Post office address:          | Robert J. Farhat Grosse Pointe Park, MI 15112 St. Paul Street, Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230               | Date Declaration Dated:                        |
| Inventor's signature<br>Full name:<br>Residence:<br>Post office address: | Sheng Yao Macomb, MI 50085 Crusader Drive, Macomb, MI 48044   | Date 09-29-08 Declaration Dated: 09-24-08      |

PATENT REEL: 021601 FRAME: 0064 810 257 0000

DP-315962

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| INC., the entire right, | nent with my employer, I formally assistitle and interest, in all countries, in the filled on, Attorned | ne improvements set forth in United                        |
|-------------------------|---|--|
| EXHAUST GAS SE          | ENSOR AND METHOD FOR DETER<br>EXHAUST GAS CONSTIT   |  |
| Inventor's signature    |   | Date   |
| Full name:              | Da Yu Wang  | Declaration Dated:   |
| Residence:              | Troy, MI  |  |
| Post office address:    | 2188 Lancer Drive   |  |
| <b></b>                 | Troy, MI 48084  |  |
|                         | X/MI TO   | n/6-11 mc  |
| Inventor's signature    |   | Date 24 September 2008 Declaration Dated: 24 September Low |
| Full name:              | Walter T. Symons  | Declaration Dated: 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4   |
| Residence:              | Grand Blanc, MY   |  |
| Post office address:    |   | **   |
|                         | MI 48439  |  |
| Inventor's signature    |   | Date   |
| Full name:              | Robert J. Farhat  | Declaration Dated:   |
| Residence:              | Grosse Pointe Park, MI  |  |
| Post office address:    | 15112 St. Paul Street, Grosse   |  |
|                         | Pointe Park, MI 48230   | •  |
| Inventor's signature    |   | Date   |
| Full name:              | Sheng Yao   | Declaration Dated:   |
| Residence:              | Macomb, MI  | •  |
| Post office address:    | 50085 Crusader Drive, Macomb,   |  |
|                         | MI 48044  |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|                      |                                | ssign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES the improvements set forth in United |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|---|
|                      | , filed on, Attor              |   |
|                      |                                | ERMINING CONCENTRATIONS OF  |
| Inventor's signature |                                | Date  |
| Full name:           | Da Yu Wang                     | Date Declaration Dated:   |
| Residence:           | Troy, MI                       |   |
| Post office address: | 2188 Lancer Drive              |   |
|                      | Troy, MI 48084                 |   |
| Inventor's signature |                                | Date  |
| Full name:           | Walter T. Symons               | Declaration Dated:  |
| Residence:           | Grand Blanc, MI                |   |
| Post office address: | 8033 Dover Drive, Grand Blanc, |   |
|                      | MI 48439                       |   |
| Inventor's signature | QW-                            | Date <u>04/25/08</u> Declaration Dated: <u>07/25/08</u>           |
| Full name:           | Robert J. Farhat               | Declaration Dated: 07/25/08                                       |
| Residence:           | Grosse Pointe Park, MI         | 4   |
| Post office address: | 15112 St. Paul Street, Grosse  |   |
|                      | Pointe Park, MI 48230          |   |
| Inventor's signature |                                | Date  |
| Full name:           | Sheng Yao                      | Declaration Dated:  |
| Residence:           | Macomb, MI                     |   |
| Post office address: | 45689 Waterside Drive, #7216,  |   |
|                      | Macomb, MI 48044               |   |

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/29/2008 REEL: 021601 FRAME: 0066